7

5

20

[Commendation for the North of Market Senior Services]

Resolution commending the North of Market Senior Services for 30 years of providing essential programs and services to seniors.

WHEREAS, In 1972 the San Francisco Department of Public Health opened a primary care clinic in San Francisco's Tenderloin as a means to address the problem of isolation and premature mortality among the elderly in the district; and.

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin continues to be home to a significant number of lowincome seniors many of whom live alone; and,

WHEREAS, The North of Market Senior Services (NOMSS) has greatly been expanded to include a meal-site that serves breakfast and lunch every day of the year, and comprehensive social services including case management, translation services, education. and a variety of essential health programs, and :

WHEREAS, Their ongoing effort to provide services to seniors will be further expanded with the completion of a 13 unit housing for homeless seniors; and,

WHEREAS, Throughout the thirty-year history of the clinic, NOMSS has been steadfast in their mission to provide services to seniors that promote independent living while maintaining their dignity and self-esteem;" and,

WHEREAS, On October 26, 2002 the North of Market Senior Services will be celebrating their 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Gala where they will celebrate their past, present, and future contributions to seniors; now therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the North of Market Senior Services for providing essential programs and services to the seniors of the Tenderloin and all of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021659	Date Passed:
Resolution comm programs and se		rket Senior Services for 30 years of providing essential
October 7, 200	O2 Board of Supervisor	s — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano Newsom, Peskin, Sa Absent: 1 - Yee	o, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, andoval
	File No. 021659	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
9	ST 18 200)	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.